
                                                             
 

Resultados Del Festival De Velocidad Y Relevos 1 
 

Fecha: 02/03/2024 - 02/03/2024 

Siglas-Lugar: FestVyR1 

PAIS: PAR 

Organiza: FPA 

Fiscaliza: APJA 
 

          

  U23-M 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     Posta 4x100 Electronico   : U23-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 02/03/2024   Hora: 19.25 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01       3 Duarte Valiente, Anhuar Moisés 24/5 /2004  

.           Mendieta Larrea Kevin Roque Abraham 7 /2 /2003  

.           Jhumiler Tobias Sanchez Paredez 14/11/2004  

.           Ortiz Vera, Rodrigo Ariel 17/2 /2004  

.                                                . PAR         FPA     PAR      41.50         

 

 

  Mayores-M 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     100 Electronico   : Mayores-M 

      Serie_1   Fecha: 02/03/2024   Hora: 17.30   Viento: -0.3 MTS./SEG 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01       5 Almiron Escobar, César                   6 /8 /2001  PAC         FPA     PAR      10.31         

 02       4 Zalazar Ayala Misael Jonas               7 /9 /1996  AAC         FPA     PAR      10.48         

 03       2 Wolk Reimer Jonathan Alexis              3 /5 /1999  PAC         FPA     PAR      10.61         

 04       6 Ortiz Vera, Rodrigo Ariel                17/2 /2004  AAC         FPA     PAR      10.70         

 05       7 Duarte Valiente, Anhuar Moisés           24/5 /2004  DSJ         FPA     PAR      10.83         

 99       3 Maidana Pedrozo Fredy Abel               1 /3 /1994  PAC         FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 99       8 Paul Wood Niella                         29/2 /2004  DSJ         FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     100 Electronico   : Mayores-M 

      Serie_2   Fecha: 02/03/2024   Hora: 17.30   Viento: -0.4 MTS./SEG 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01       4 Bareiro Enzo                             28/5 /2000  PAC         FPA     PAR      10.97         

 02       5 Dopke Maders  Alan Henrique              14/11/2007  AAP         FPA     PAR      11.37         

 03       2 Gimenez Servian Elias Ruben              1 /4 /2006  CAÑ         FPA     PAR      11.42         

 04       7 Mendez Orue Osvaldo Antonio              26/1 /2004  PAC         -       FPA      11.76         

 05       8 Ortiz Figueredo, Mario Elias             8 /1 /2009  PAC         FPA     PAR      11.97         

 06       6 Cespedes Alonso, Adrian David            2 /3 /2009  DSJ         FPA     PAR      12.11         

 07       1 Miño Pereira Arturo Eduardo              17/9 /2007  CGZ         FPA     PAR      12.34         

 99       3 Colmán Morel, Eliezer Sebastián          26/3 /2009  DSJ         FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     100 Electronico   : Mayores-M 

      Serie_3   Fecha: 02/03/2024   Hora: 17.30   Viento: +0.6 MTS./SEG 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01       6 Ayala. Edgar                             30/6 /1994  PAC         FPA     PAR      11.25         

 02       3 Augusto Javier Chaparro Armoa            16/11/2007  DSJ         FPA     PAR      11.63         

 03       1 Candia Bogarin Alan Fabian               15/1 /2009  DSJ         FPA     PAR      11.67         

 04       2 Cartes Franco                            17/4 /2009  DSJ         FPA     PAR      12.71         

 05       4 Acosta Martinez Briahn Angel             24/9 /2008  LIBRE       FPA     PAR      13.16         

 06       5 Aguilera Vaccari, Marcos Daniel          14/8 /2008  AAC         FPA     PAR      13.20         

 07       7 Cabañas Cardozo, Horacio Miguel          23/9 /2008  AAC         FPA     PAR      13.27         

 08       8 Caballero Caballero Brian Moises         25/12/2004  LIBRE       FPA     PAR      13.57         

 

 

 



 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

    

  100 Electronico   : Mayores-M 

      Serie_4   Fecha: 02/03/2024   Hora: 17.30   Viento: +0.2 MTS./SEG 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01       2 Gill Felipe                              3 /5 /2001  UTC         FPA     PAR      12.03         

 02       5 Joshua Fredrick Flaming                  31/10/2005  ADF         FPA     PAR      12.76         

 03       3 Dávalos Muñoz Francisco Javier           25/12/2008  LIBRE       FPA     PAR      14.53         

 99       4 Villar Rivas Jorge Luis                  31/1 /1987  SAJ         FPA     PAR                  DQ  

 99       6 Delvalle Alejandro Ismael                16/7 /2008  DSJ         FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 99       7 Fretes Caballero Brahian Andres          15/3 /2007  DSJ         FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 99       8 Dure Alvarenga Nilo Alessandro           17/9 /1998  DSJ         FPA     PAR                  DNF  

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     100 Electronico   : Mayores-M 

      Serie_5   Fecha: 02/03/2024   Hora: 17.30   Viento: +0.4 MTS./SEG 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01       7 Pereira Enciso Fabian                    1 /10/2003  AAC         FPA     PAR      11.16         

 02       6 Nestor Andres Recalde Fariã±a            21/8 /2002  COR         FPA     PAR      11.19         

 03       4 Gonzalez Lauro                           2 /12/1995  UTC         FPA     PAR      11.26         

 04       5 Klassen Wiebe, Gian Daniel               28/2 /2007  DSJ         FPA     PAR      11.62         

 05       2 Roman Lucas Samuel                       24/6 /2004  CAÑ         FPA     PAR      11.97         

 06       8 Ortigoza Lopez Marcos Gabriel            16/3 /2001  CAÑ         FPA     PAR      12.22         

 07       3 Meza Avila, Isaias Roberto               2 /2 /2001  PAC         FPA     PAR      13.03         

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     100 Electronico   : Mayores-M 

      Serie_6   Fecha: 02/03/2024   Hora: 17.30   Viento: +0.1 MTS./SEG 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01       7 Stephan Josue Ortiz Gonzalez             29/7 /1996  COR         FPA     PAR      11.50         

 02       2 Hadid Moises Zaragosa Aguilera           2 /5 /2002  COR         FPA     PAR      11.52         

 03       4 Mezzari Bruxel Felipe                    10/1 /2007  AAP         FPA     PAR      12.33         

 04       3 Arias Rivas Hugo Carlos De Jesus         31/3 /2008  DSJ         FPA     PAR      12.47         

 05       6 Coronel Vielman, Hector Daniel           18/4 /2005  DSJ         FPA     PAR      12.56         

 06       8 Alvarez Guillermo                        14/3 /2009  LIBRE       FPA     PAR      13.73         

 07       5 Zárate Bogado Julio César                21/3 /1980  AAP         FPA     PAR      13.95         

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     100 Electronico   : Mayores-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 02/03/2024   Hora: 17.30   Viento: 0 MTS./SEG 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01       5 Almiron Escobar, César                   6 /8 /2001  PAC         FPA     PAR      10.31         

 02       4 Zalazar Ayala Misael Jonas               7 /9 /1996  AAC         FPA     PAR      10.48         

 03       2 Wolk Reimer Jonathan Alexis              3 /5 /1999  PAC         FPA     PAR      10.61         

 04       6 Ortiz Vera, Rodrigo Ariel                17/2 /2004  AAC         FPA     PAR      10.70         

 05       7 Duarte Valiente, Anhuar Moisés           24/5 /2004  DSJ         FPA     PAR      10.83         

 06       4 Bareiro Enzo                             28/5 /2000  PAC         FPA     PAR      10.97         

 07       7 Pereira Enciso Fabian                    1 /10/2003  AAC         FPA     PAR      11.16         

 08       6 Nestor Andres Recalde Fariã±a            21/8 /2002  COR         FPA     PAR      11.19         

 09       6 Ayala. Edgar                             30/6 /1994  PAC         FPA     PAR      11.25         

 10       4 Gonzalez Lauro                           2 /12/1995  UTC         FPA     PAR      11.26         

 11       5 Dopke Maders  Alan Henrique              14/11/2007  AAP         FPA     PAR      11.37         

 12       2 Gimenez Servian Elias Ruben              1 /4 /2006  CAÑ         FPA     PAR      11.42         

 13       7 Stephan Josue Ortiz Gonzalez             29/7 /1996  COR         FPA     PAR      11.50         

 14       2 Hadid Moises Zaragosa Aguilera           2 /5 /2002  COR         FPA     PAR      11.52         

 15       5 Klassen Wiebe, Gian Daniel               28/2 /2007  DSJ         FPA     PAR      11.62         

 16       3 Augusto Javier Chaparro Armoa            16/11/2007  DSJ         FPA     PAR      11.63         

 17       1 Candia Bogarin Alan Fabian               15/1 /2009  DSJ         FPA     PAR      11.67         

 18       7 Mendez Orue Osvaldo Antonio              26/1 /2004  PAC         -       FPA      11.76         

 19       2 Roman Lucas Samuel                       24/6 /2004  CAÑ         FPA     PAR      11.97         

 19       8 Ortiz Figueredo, Mario Elias             8 /1 /2009  PAC         FPA     PAR      11.97         

 20       2 Gill Felipe                              3 /5 /2001  UTC         FPA     PAR      12.03         

 21       6 Cespedes Alonso, Adrian David            2 /3 /2009  DSJ         FPA     PAR      12.11         

 22       8 Ortigoza Lopez Marcos Gabriel            16/3 /2001  CAÑ         FPA     PAR      12.22         

 23       4 Mezzari Bruxel Felipe                    10/1 /2007  AAP         FPA     PAR      12.33         

 24       1 Miño Pereira Arturo Eduardo              17/9 /2007  CGZ         FPA     PAR      12.34         

 25       3 Arias Rivas Hugo Carlos De Jesus         31/3 /2008  DSJ         FPA     PAR      12.47         

 26       6 Coronel Vielman, Hector Daniel           18/4 /2005  DSJ         FPA     PAR      12.56         

 27       2 Cartes Franco                            17/4 /2009  DSJ         FPA     PAR      12.71         

 28       5 Joshua Fredrick Flaming                  31/10/2005  ADF         FPA     PAR      12.76         

 29       3 Meza Avila, Isaias Roberto               2 /2 /2001  PAC         FPA     PAR      13.03         

 30       4 Acosta Martinez Briahn Angel             24/9 /2008  LIBRE       FPA     PAR      13.16         

 31       5 Aguilera Vaccari, Marcos Daniel          14/8 /2008  AAC         FPA     PAR      13.20         

 32       7 Cabañas Cardozo, Horacio Miguel          23/9 /2008  AAC         FPA     PAR      13.27         

 33       8 Caballero Caballero Brian Moises         25/12/2004  LIBRE       FPA     PAR      13.57         

 34         Alvarez Guillermo                        14/3 /2009  LIBRE       FPA     PAR      13.73         

 35       5 Zárate Bogado Julio César                21/3 /1980  AAP         FPA     PAR      13.95         



 36       3 Dávalos Muñoz Francisco Javier           25/12/2008  LIBRE       FPA     PAR      14.53         

 99       3 Colmán Morel, Eliezer Sebastián          26/3 /2009  DSJ         FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 99       3 Maidana Pedrozo Fredy Abel               1 /3 /1994  PAC         FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 99       4 Villar Rivas Jorge Luis                  31/1 /1987  SAJ         FPA     PAR                  DQ  

 99       6 Delvalle Alejandro Ismael                16/7 /2008  DSJ         FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 99       7 Fretes Caballero Brahian Andres          15/3 /2007  DSJ         FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 99       8 Dure Alvarenga Nilo Alessandro           17/9 /1998  DSJ         FPA     PAR                  DNF  

 99       8 Paul Wood Niella                         29/2 /2004  DSJ         FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

   400 Electronico   : Mayores-M 

      Serie_1   Fecha: 02/03/2024   Hora: 18.10 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01       4 Gonzalez Barreto Marcos Antonio          16/7 /2000  AAC         FPA     PAR      0.50.82       

 02       5 Augusto Javier Chaparro Armoa            16/11/2007  DSJ         FPA     PAR      0.51.72       

 03       6 Britez Franco, Ivan Eduardo              2 /1 /2004  PAC         FPA     PAR      0.53.19       

 04       3 Mendez Orue Osvaldo Antonio              26/1 /2004  PAC         -       FPA      0.53.24       

 05       7 Anazco Colman Bruno Ariel                27/6 /2002  AAC         FPA     PAR      0.59.81       

 99       2 Acosta Ramirez Cristhain Daniel          10/7 /2004  CAÑ         FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     400 Electronico   : Mayores-M 

      Serie_2   Fecha: 02/03/2024   Hora: 18.10 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01       8 Villar Rivas Jorge Luis                  31/1 /1987  SAJ         FPA     PAR      0.55.98       

 02       7 GARCETE VERA MATEO                       10/8 /2007  CAÑ         FPA     PAR      0.56.89       

 03       5 Centurión Romero, Joaquin Manuel         30/3 /2009  DSJ         FPA     PAR      1.04.65       

 04       6 Cristian Jonathan Fleytas Vera           4 /7 /2007  CAÑ         FPA     PAR      1.10.89       

 05       3 Chaparro Gimenez Albino Valentin         26/7 /1965  DSJ         FPA     PAR      1.16.64       

 99       4 Bogado Diego Alejandro                   19/1 /2007  CAÑ         FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 99       8 Fernandez Elias                          26/12/2003  UTC         FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     400 Electronico   : Mayores-M 

      Serie_3   Fecha: 02/03/2024   Hora: 18.10 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01       5 Moraez, Sergio                           11/11/1994  DSJ         FPA     PAR      0.52.83       

 02       7 Roman Lucas Samuel                       24/6 /2004  CAÑ         FPA     PAR      0.54.01       

 03       4 Klassen Wiebe, Gian Daniel               28/2 /2007  DSJ         FPA     PAR      0.56.64       

 04       3 Ortigoza Lopez Marcos Gabriel            16/3 /2001  CAÑ         FPA     PAR      0.58.63       

 05       2 Alvarez Guillermo                        14/3 /2009  LIBRE       FPA     PAR      1.02.18       

 99       6 Oviedo Esteban                           11/11/2001  UTC         FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     400 Electronico   : Mayores-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 02/03/2024   Hora: 18.10 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01       4 Gonzalez Barreto Marcos Antonio          16/7 /2000  AAC         FPA     PAR      0.50.82       

 02       5 Augusto Javier Chaparro Armoa            16/11/2007  DSJ         FPA     PAR      0.51.72       

 03       5 Moraez, Sergio                           11/11/1994  DSJ         FPA     PAR      0.52.83       

 04       6 Britez Franco, Ivan Eduardo              2 /1 /2004  PAC         FPA     PAR      0.53.19       

 05         Mendez Orue Osvaldo Antonio              26/1 /2004  PAC         -       FPA      0.53.24       

 06         Roman Lucas Samuel                       24/6 /2004  CAÑ         FPA     PAR      0.54.01       

 07         Villar Rivas Jorge Luis                  31/1 /1987  SAJ         FPA     PAR      0.55.98       

 08       4 Klassen Wiebe, Gian Daniel               28/2 /2007  DSJ         FPA     PAR      0.56.63       

 09       7 GARCETE VERA MATEO                       10/8 /2007  CAÑ         FPA     PAR      0.56.89       

 10       3 Ortigoza Lopez Marcos Gabriel            16/3 /2001  CAÑ         FPA     PAR      0.58.63       

 11       7 Anazco Colman Bruno Ariel                27/6 /2002  AAC         FPA     PAR      0.59.81       

 12       2 Alvarez Guillermo                        14/3 /2009  LIBRE       FPA     PAR      1.02.18       

 13       5 Centurión Romero, Joaquin Manuel         30/3 /2009  DSJ         FPA     PAR      1.04.65       

 14       6 Cristian Jonathan Fleytas Vera           4 /7 /2007  CAÑ         FPA     PAR      1.10.89       

 15       3 Chaparro Gimenez Albino Valentin         26/7 /1965  DSJ         FPA     PAR      1.16.64       

 99       2 Acosta Ramirez Cristhain Daniel          10/7 /2004  CAÑ         FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 99       4 Bogado Diego Alejandro                   19/1 /2007  CAÑ         FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 99       6 Oviedo Esteban                           11/11/2001  UTC         FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 99       8 Fernandez Elias                          26/12/2003  UTC         FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     110 C/V Electronico 1.06 Mts  : Mayores-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 02/03/2024   Hora: 16.50   Viento: +0.3 MTS./SEG 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01       4 Mendieta Larrea Kevin Roque Abraham      7 /2 /2003  DSJ         FPA     PAR      14.61         

 

  1.06 Mts 

 

 

 



 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     Posta 4x100 Electronico   : Mayores-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 02/03/2024   Hora: 19.25 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01       4 Wolk Reimer Jonathan Alexis 3 /5 /1999  

.           Zalazar Ayala Misael Jonas 7 /9 /1996  

.           Maidana Pedrozo Fredy Abel 1 /3 /1994  

.           Almiron Escobar, César 6 /8 /2001  

 

.                                                . PAR         FPA     PAR      39.67         

 02       2 Stephan Josue Ortiz Gonzalez 29/7 /1996  

.           Hadid Moises Zaragosa Aguilera 2 /5 /2002  

.           Nestor Andres Recalde Fariã±a 21/8 /2002  

.           Juan Sebastian Irala Maciel  21/1 /2000  

.             

 

 

.                                                . COR         FPA     PAR      43.31         

 

  Mayores-F 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     100 Electronico   : Mayores-F 

      Serie_1   Fecha: 02/03/2024   Hora: 17.10   Viento: -0.8 MTS./SEG 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01       4 Hiebert Klassen, Xenia Nooren            13/11/1998  PAC         FPA     PAR      11.86         

 02       5 Baez Barrios Ruth Andrea                 24/10/2001  DSJ         FPA     PAR      12.58         

 03       3 Narvaez, Cecilia Milagros                24/1 /2006  PAC         FPA     PAR      13.24         

 04       2 Catherine Magaly León Gimenez            18/8 /2005  CAP         FPA     PAR      13.43         

 05       7 Aranda Ramirez Melissa Raquel            11/11/2007  DSJ         FPA     PAR      13.82         

 99       6 Cardozo Godoy, Julieta                   22/8 /2007  DSJ         FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     100 Electronico   : Mayores-F 

      Serie_2   Fecha: 02/03/2024   Hora: 17.10   Viento: -0.4 MTS./SEG 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01       7 Duarte Martinez Victoria Esther          16/1 /2007  AAC         FPA     PAR      13.55         

 02       6 Gamarra Penayo, Nayeli Ayelem            22/10/2008  DSJ         FPA     PAR      13.76         

 03       2 Alcaraz Benitez, Irene Magali            21/6 /2008  PAC         FPA     PAR      13.79         

 04       5 Britez Bedoya Florencia                  27/9 /2008  DSJ         FPA     PAR      14.45         

 05       4  Vera Roa Ana Lujan                      25/11/2008  LIBRE       FPA     PAR      15.29         

 06       3 Zárate Roa Fiorella Margarita            11/12/2007  AAP         FPA     PAR      15.46         

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     100 Electronico   : Mayores-F 

      Serie_3   Fecha: 02/03/2024   Hora: 17.10   Viento: -0.7 MTS./SEG 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01       6 Rojas Centurión Maria Belen              20/11/1994  UTC         FPA     PAR      13.65         

 02       2 Penzzi Moral Jazmin Yeruti               25/1 /2007  PAC         FPA     PAR      13.77         

 03       5 Poisson Noldin, Jimena Nahir             8 /6 /2010  AAC         FPA     PAR      13.82         

 04       1 Richardin Margot                         28/8 /2007  LIBRE       FPA     FRA      14.06         

 99       3 Medina Sosa, Maria Fernanda              18/6 /2008  DSJ         FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 99       4 Nadine Abdala Marecos                    25/1 /1998  AJC         FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     100 Electronico   : Mayores-F 

      Serie_4   Fecha: 02/03/2024   Hora: 17.10   Viento: -0.7 MTS./SEG 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01       5 Lizana Escobar Shirley Mirelia           21/8 /2000  PAC         FPA     PAR      13.76         

 02       4 Flaming Lepp Jenna Francesca             16/4 /2008  ADF         FPA     PAR      13.95         

 03       7 SIlva Argüello, Zunilda                  13/1 /1975  DSJ         FPA     PAR      14.20         

 04       6 Tillner Vera Sofía Raquel                27/8 /2009  LIBRE       FPA     PAR      14.69         

 05       2 Wiebe De Klassen, Jony Christine         21/8 /1982  DSJ         FPA     PAR      14.99         

 06       3 Rojas Marecos Larisa Jazmín              2 /10/2009  LIBRE       FPA     PAR      16.74         

 99       8 Schehaded Digalo, Salma Donatella        4 /3 /2008  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     100 Electronico   : Mayores-F 

      Final_A   Fecha: 02/03/2024   Hora: 17.10   Viento: 0 MTS./SEG 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01       4 Hiebert Klassen, Xenia Nooren            13/11/1998  PAC         FPA     PAR      11.86         

 02       5 Baez Barrios Ruth Andrea                 24/10/2001  DSJ         FPA     PAR      12.58         

 03       3 Narvaez, Cecilia Milagros                24/1 /2006  PAC         FPA     PAR      13.24         

 04       2 Catherine Magaly León Gimenez            18/8 /2005  CAP         FPA     PAR      13.43         

 05       7 Duarte Martinez Victoria Esther          16/1 /2007  AAC         FPA     PAR      13.55         

 06       6 Rojas Centurión Maria Belen              20/11/1994  UTC         FPA     PAR      13.65         

 07       5 Lizana Escobar Shirley Mirelia           21/8 /2000  PAC         FPA     PAR      13.76         



 07       6 Gamarra Penayo, Nayeli Ayelem            22/10/2008  DSJ         FPA     PAR      13.76         

 08       2 Penzzi Moral Jazmin Yeruti               25/1 /2007  PAC         FPA     PAR      13.77         

 09       8 Schehaded Digalo, Salma Donatella        4 /3 /2008  DSJ         FPA     PAR      13.78         

 10       2 Alcaraz Benitez, Irene Magali            21/6 /2008  PAC         FPA     PAR      13.79         

 11       5 Poisson Noldin, Jimena Nahir             8 /6 /2010  AAC         FPA     PAR      13.82         

 11       7 Aranda Ramirez Melissa Raquel            11/11/2007  DSJ         FPA     PAR      13.82         

 12       4 Flaming Lepp Jenna Francesca             16/4 /2008  ADF         FPA     PAR      13.95         

 13       1 Richardin Margot                         28/8 /2007  LIBRE       FPA     FRA      14.06         

 14       7 SIlva Argüello, Zunilda                  13/1 /1975  DSJ         FPA     PAR      14.20         

 15       5 Britez Bedoya Florencia                  27/9 /2008  DSJ         FPA     PAR      14.45         

 16       6 Tillner Vera Sofía Raquel                27/8 /2009  LIBRE       FPA     PAR      14.69         

 17       2 Wiebe De Klassen, Jony Christine         21/8 /1982  DSJ         FPA     PAR      14.99         

 18       4 Vera Roa Ana Lujan                       25/11/2008  LIBRE       FPA     PAR      15.29         

 19       3 Zárate Roa Fiorella Margarita            11/12/2007  AAP         FPA     PAR      15.46         

 20       3 Rojas Marecos Larisa Jazmín              2 /10/2009  LIBRE       FPA     PAR      16.74         

 99         Cardozo Godoy, Julieta                   22/8 /2007  DSJ         FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 99       3 Medina Sosa, Maria Fernanda              18/6 /2008  DSJ         FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 99       4 Nadine Abdala Marecos                    25/1 /1998  AJC         FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     400 Electronico   : Mayores-F 

      Serie_1   Fecha: 02/03/2024 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01       6 Gauto Gavilan Montserrath Noemi          29/12/2006  AAC         FPA     PAR      1.00.33       

 02       5 Anazco Colman Maria Leticia              2 /1 /1994  PAC         FPA     PAR      1.00.67       

 03       3 Diaz Gonzalez Danna Sofia                28/10/2006  PAC         FPA     PAR      1.03.70       

 04       7 Noguera Brizuela Jeruti                  23/9 /2004  PAC         FPA     PAR      1.04.42       

 05       8 Jara Enciso Antonella Maria              12/09/1995  LIBRE       -FPA    PAR      1.21.47       

 99       2 Nadine Abdala Marecos                    25/1 /1998  AJC         FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 99       4 Bibolini Prono Renata Maria              8 /9 /2008  DSJ         FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     400 Electronico   : Mayores-F 

      Serie_2   Fecha: 02/03/2024 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01       4 González Martínez Giovanna Micaela       7 /4 /2000  DSJ         FPA     PAR      1.01.66       

 02       3 Cardenas Villalba Rossana Maria          22/5 /1997  CGZ         FPA     PAR      1.06.17       

 03       6 Lizana Escobar Jenifer Dayhana           8 /3 /2004  PAC         FPA     PAR      1.08.33       

 04       5 Lizana Escobar Shirley Mirelia           21/8 /2000  PAC         FPA     PAR      1.08.44       

 05       7 Zárate Roa Fiorella Margarita            11/12/2007  AAP         FPA     PAR      1.16.75       

 06       2 Gomez De Ayala, Celia                    5 /7 /1974  DSJ         FPA     PAR      1.32.12       

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     400 Electronico   : Mayores-F 

      Final_A   Fecha: 02/03/2024 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01       6 Gauto Gavilan Montserrath Noemi          29/12/2006  AAC         FPA     PAR      1.00.33       

 02       5 Anazco Colman Maria Leticia              2 /1 /1994  PAC         FPA     PAR      1.00.67       

 03       4 González Martínez Giovanna Micaela       7 /4 /2000  DSJ         FPA     PAR      1.01.66       

 04       3 Diaz Gonzalez Danna Sofia                28/10/2006  PAC         FPA     PAR      1.03.70       

 05       7 Noguera Brizuela Jeruti                  23/9 /2004  PAC         FPA     PAR      1.04.42       

 06       3 Cardenas Villalba Rossana Maria          22/5 /1997  CGZ         FPA     PAR      1.06.17       

 07       6 Lizana Escobar Jenifer Dayhana           8 /3 /2004  PAC         FPA     PAR      1.08.33       

 08       5 Lizana Escobar Shirley Mirelia           21/8 /2000  PAC         FPA     PAR      1.08.44       

 09       7 Zárate Roa Fiorella Margarita            11/12/2007  AAP         FPA     PAR      1.16.75       

 10         Jara Enciso Antonella Maria              12/09/1995  LIBRE       -FPA    PAR      1.21.47       

 11       2 Gomez De Ayala, Celia                    5 /7 /1974  DSJ         FPA     PAR      1.32.12       

 99       2 Nadine Abdala Marecos                    25/1 /1998  AJC         FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 99       4 Bibolini Prono Renata Maria              8 /9 /2008  DSJ         FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 

  U18-M 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     110 C/V Electronico 0.914 Mts  : U18-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 02/03/2024   Hora: 16.50   Viento: +0.3 MTS./SEG 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01       3 Fretes Caballero Brahian Andres          15/3 /2007  DSJ         FPA     PAR      14.60         

 

  0.914 Mts 

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     Posta 4x100 Electronico   : U18-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 02/03/2024   Hora: 19.25 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01       5 Ortiz Figueredo, Mario Elias 8 /1 /2009  

.           Candia Bogarin Alan Fabian 15/1 /2009  

.           Cespedes Alonso, Adrian David 2 /3 /2009  



.           Colmán Morel, Eliezer Sebastián 26/3 /2009  

.             

.                                                . PAR         FPA     PAR      43.44         

 

  U18-F 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     100 C/V Electronico 0.84 Mts  : U18-F 

      Final_A   Fecha: 02/03/2024   Hora: 16.30   Viento: +0.2 MTS./SEG 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01       4 Roman Colina Luciana Lujan               23/2 /2007  DSJ         FPA     PAR      16.44         

 02       5 Ruiz Diaz Paredes Yeimy Jazmin           3 /12/2008  PAC         FPA     PAR      18.84         

 03       3 Alcaraz Benitez, Irene Magali            21/6 /2008  PAC         FPA     PAR      19.82         

 

  0.84 Mts 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     Posta 4x100 Electronico   : U18-F 

      Final_A   Fecha: 02/03/2024   Hora: 19.10 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 99         Bibolini Prono Renata Maria 8 /9 /2008  

.           Medina Sosa, Maria Fernanda  18/6 /2008  

.           Schehaded Digalo, Salma Donatella 4 /3 /2008  

.           Gamarra Penayo, Nayeli Ayelem 22/10/2008  

.             

.                                                . DSJ         FPA     PAR                  DNS  

  U16-M 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     80 Electronico   : U16-M 

      Serie_1   Fecha: 02/03/2024   Hora: 18.50   Viento: +0.5 MTS./SEG 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01       3 Gimenez Wenk, Resa Noah Tory             11/1 /2010  AAC         FPA     PAR      09.80         

 02       5  CArdenas Alarcon,  Alan Josias          21/6 /2009  DSJ         FPA     PAR      10.42         

 03       4 Cartes Franco                            17/4 /2009  DSJ         FPA     PAR      10.44         

 04       6 Cabrera Peralta Hugo Alejandro           25/5 /2011  LIBRE       FPA     PAR      11.46         

 99       2 Zárate Roa Julio Javier                  18/3 /2011  AAP         FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 99       7 Diaz Escobar, Ignacio Sebastián          11/4 /2009  DSJ         FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     80 Electronico   : U16-M 

      Serie_2   Fecha: 02/03/2024   Hora: 18.50   Viento: +0.5 MTS./SEG 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01       3 Gioelli Ibañez Franco Ezequiel           21/9 /2009  DSJ         FPA     PAR      10.23         

 02       5 Jeremy Sebastian Fernandez Benitez       30/8 /2009  CAF         FPA     PAR      10.65         

 03       6 Vega Vega Alan Asaff                     30/1 /2010  LIBRE       FPA     PAR      11.17         

 04       4 Poisson Noldin, Luis                     7 /9 /2012  AAC         FPA     PAR      11.80         

 99       2 Ortiz Figueredo, Mario Elias             8 /1 /2009  PAC         FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     80 Electronico   : U16-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 02/03/2024   Hora: 18.50   Viento: 0 MTS./SEG 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01         Gimenez Wenk, Resa Noah Tory             11/1 /2010  AAC         FPA     PAR      09.80         

 02         Gioelli Ibañez Franco Ezequiel           21/9 /2009  DSJ         FPA     PAR      10.23         

 03          CArdenas Alarcon,  Alan Josias          21/6 /2009  DSJ         FPA     PAR      10.42         

 04         Cartes Franco                            17/4 /2009  DSJ         FPA     PAR      10.44         

 05         Jeremy Sebastian Fernandez Benitez       30/8 /2009  CAF         FPA     PAR      10.65         

 06         Vega Vega Alan Asaff                     30/1 /2010  LIBRE       FPA     PAR      11.17         

 07         Cabrera Peralta Hugo Alejandro           25/5 /2011  LIBRE       FPA     PAR      11.46         

 08         Poisson Noldin, Luis                     7 /9 /2012  AAC         FPA     PAR      11.80         

 99         Diaz Escobar, Ignacio Sebastián          11/4 /2009  DSJ         FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 99         Ortiz Figueredo, Mario Elias             8 /1 /2009  PAC         FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 99         Zárate Roa Julio Javier                  18/3 /2011  AAP         FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 

 

  U16-F 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     80 Electronico   : U16-F 

      Serie_1   Fecha: 02/03/2024   Hora: 18.30   Viento: +0.0 MTS./SEG 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01       6 Almiron Estigarribia, Luana Valenti      5 /8 /2010  DSJ         FPA     PAR      10.81         

 02       5 Alcaraz Santacruz Sophia Danielle        9 /12/2009  PAC         FPA     PAR      10.92         

 03       4 Lopez Huerta, Luana Valentina            6 /6 /2010  DSJ         FPA     PAR      10.97         

 04       3 Gonzalez Valiente Lara Violeta           28/8 /2010  DSJ         FPA     PAR      11.25         

 05       8 Alcaraz Santacruz, Lindsy Fiorella       15/11/2012  DSJ         FPA     PAR      11.77         

 06       2 Segovia Espínola Victoria Sofía          10/4 /2010  LIBRE       FPA     PAR      12.47         

 07       7 Aguilera Vaccari, Rocio Belen            24/4 /2010  AAC         FPA     AND      13.41         

 



 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     80 Electronico   : U16-F 

      Serie_2   Fecha: 02/03/2024   Hora: 18.30   Viento: -0.8 MTS./SEG 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01       2 Bobadilla Villalba, Camila Valentin      10/3 /2010  DSJ         FPA     PAR      11.58         

 02       6 Gamarra Britez Leticia Luján             28/9 /2012  CAÑ         FPA     PAR      11.76         

 03       4 Leticia Lorena Villamayor Aguilera       7 /1 /2010  DSJ         FPA     PAR      12.08         

 04       1 González Danna                           23/12/2011  LIBRE       FPA     PAR      12.29         

 05       5 González Torales Diannela                7 /10/2009  CAÑ         FPA     PAR      12.66         

 06       7 Gómez Benegas Nataly Denisse             26/3 /2010  LIBRE       FPA     PAR      12.94         

 99       3 Barreto Barreto Maira Aylen              2 /12/2011  LIBRE       FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     80 Electronico   : U16-F 

      Serie_3   Fecha: 02/03/2024   Hora: 18.30   Viento: +0.1 MTS./SEG 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01       2 Poisson Noldin, Jimena Nahir             8 /6 /2010  AAC         FPA     PAR      11.16         

 02       4 Sobre Cabrera Tatiana                    24/4 /2011  DSJ         FPA     PAR      11.49         

 03       7 Colman Gonzalez, Giuliana Teresa         29/10/2009  DSJ         FPA     PAR      11.93         

 04       3 Samaniego Milena Belén                   23/12/2012  LIBRE       FPA     FPA      11.95         

 05       1 Zimmerliz Benítez Naledi Alexandra       5 /11/2010  LIBRE       FPA     PAR      13.46         

 06       5 Rodríguez Cabrera Kiara Yasmin           19/1 /2012  LIBRE       FPA     PAR      13.48         

 07       6 Cardozo Martinez Dahiana Nicol           30/7 /2009  LIBRE       FPA     PAR      13.49         

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     80 Electronico   : U16-F 

      Final_A   Fecha: 02/03/2024   Hora: 18.30   Viento: 0 MTS./SEG 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01       6 Almiron Estigarribia, Luana Valenti      5 /8 /2010  DSJ         FPA     PAR      10.81         

 02       5 Alcaraz Santacruz Sophia Danielle        9 /12/2009  PAC         FPA     PAR      10.92         

 03       4 Lopez Huerta, Luana Valentina            6 /6 /2010  DSJ         FPA     PAR      10.97         

 04       2 Poisson Noldin, Jimena Nahir             8 /6 /2010  AAC         FPA     PAR      11.16         

 05       3 Gonzalez Valiente Lara Violeta           28/8 /2010  DSJ         FPA     PAR      11.25         

 06       4 Sobre Cabrera Tatiana                    24/4 /2011  DSJ         FPA     PAR      11.49         

 07       2 Bobadilla Villalba, Camila Valentin      10/3 /2010  DSJ         FPA     PAR      11.58         

 08       6 Gamarra Britez Leticia Luján             28/9 /2012  CAÑ         FPA     PAR      11.76         

 09       8 Alcaraz Santacruz, Lindsy Fiorella       15/11/2012  DSJ         FPA     PAR      11.77         

 10       7 Colman Gonzalez, Giuliana Teresa         29/10/2009  DSJ         FPA     PAR      11.93         

 11       3 Samaniego Milena Belén                   23/12/2012  LIBRE       FPA     FPA      11.95         

 12       4 Leticia Lorena Villamayor Aguilera       7 /1 /2010  DSJ         FPA     PAR      12.08         

 13       1 González Danna                           23/12/2011  LIBRE       FPA     PAR      12.29         

 14       2 Segovia Espínola Victoria Sofía          10/4 /2010  LIBRE       FPA     PAR      12.47         

 15       5 González Torales Diannela                7 /10/2009  CAÑ         FPA     PAR      12.66         

 16       7 Gómez Benegas Nataly Denisse             26/3 /2010  LIBRE       FPA     PAR      12.94         

 17       7 Aguilera Vaccari, Rocio Belen            24/4 /2010  AAC         FPA     AND      13.41         

 18       1 Zimmerliz Benítez Naledi Alexandra       5 /11/2010  LIBRE       FPA     PAR      13.46         

 19       5 Rodríguez Cabrera Kiara Yasmin           19/1 /2012  LIBRE       FPA     PAR      13.48         

 20       6 Cardozo Martinez Dahiana Nicol           30/7 /2009  LIBRE       FPA     PAR      13.49         

 99         Barreto Barreto Maira Aylen              2 /12/2011  LIBRE       FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 

 

 

Total De Participantes: 

 

M:  154 

 

F:  122 
 

 


